

**EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

**McCLELLAN STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT (NJDOT FUNDED)  
 BOROUGH OF NORWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
 BID OPENING: JULY 1, 2020 - 10:00am (NEA PROJECT No.: NORWMUN18.010)**

<b><i>CONTRACTOR</i></b>	<b><i>BASE BID</i></b>
<b>Your Way Construction, Inc.</b> 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111 Phone: 973-849-6614	<b>\$196,320.80</b>
<b>Covino &amp; Sons Construction Company, Inc.</b> 39 North Drive Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 Phone: 201-843-0092	<b>\$212,497.40</b>
<b>AA Berms, LLC</b> P.O. Box 180 Belleville, NJ 07109 Phone: 862-201-7177	<b>\$227,157.40</b>
<b>A. Takton Concrete Corporation</b> P.O. Box 215 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-238-1008	<b>\$239,667.70</b>
<b>Cifelli &amp; Son General Construction, Inc.</b> 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 Phone: 973-235-0302	<b>\$249,512.40</b>
<b>Tony Casale, Inc.</b> 1185 Saw Mill River Road Yonkers, NY 10710 Phone: 914-375-2177	<b>\$293,868.00</b>
<b>OnQue Technologies</b> 297-146 Kinderkamack Road Oradell, NJ 07649 Phone: 201-538-1647	<b>\$298,169.90</b>

\\Nea-file01\WDOX\MUNI\NORW\NORWMUN18010\ENGINEERING\00214676.XLSX

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES  
BID TABULATION SHEET**

**MUNICIPALITY:** BOROUGH OF NORWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
**PROJECT:** McCLELLAN STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT (NJDOT FUNDED)  
**FOR:** NORWMUN18.010  
**BIDS RECEIVED:** JULY 1, 2020 - 10:00am

McClellan Street Sidewalk Project (NJDOT Funded)				Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		Covino & Sons Construction 39 North Drive Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		AA Berms, LLC P.O. Box 180 Belleville, NJ 07109		A. Taktan Concrete P.O. Box 215 South River, NJ 08882		Cifelli & Son Gen. Constr. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Tony Casale, Inc. 1185 Saw Mill River Road Yonkers, NY 10710		OnQue Technologies 297-146 Kinderkamack Road Oradell, NJ 07649	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Drum	UNIT	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5	Construction Sign	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURS	80	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,842.40
7	Construction Layout	Dollar	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	Inlet Filter Type 1	SF	210	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	Silt Fence	LF	2,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	Hay Bale	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
11	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52,300.60	\$ 52,300.60	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	Excavation, Regulated Material	CY	50	\$ 49.90	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
13	Disposal of Regulated Material	TONS	80	\$ 66.10	\$ 5,288.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated	UNIT	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Inlet, Type 'A'	UNIT	1	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Inlet, Type 'B'	UNIT	2	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	11	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
18	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	UNIT	11	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	1,400	\$ 71.90	\$ 100,660.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 110,250.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	45	\$ 85.80	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00
21	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	120	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	Belgian Block Curb	LF	60	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,550.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Traffic Marking Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic)	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
26	Traffic Marking Lines, 12" (Thermoplastic)	LF	30	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 202.50
27	Traffic Markings (Thermoplastic)	SF	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
28	Custom Sign (Environmental Education)	SF	12	\$ 47.25	\$ 567.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	Borrow Topsoil	CY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
30	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	450	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	450	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
32	Straw Mulching	SY	450	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
33	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
34	Contract Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Contract Allowance for Utility Relocation	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 196,320.80		\$ 212,497.40		\$ 227,157.40		\$ 239,667.70		\$ 249,512.40		\$ 293,868.00		\$ 298,169.90